Councilmember	Travon	White	Sr
Councillicinioci	Trayon	** III tC,	ы.

A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

1 2 3	To honor and remember the life of Mr. Nathaniel Bazemore, Jr. for his dedication, professionalism, service, and passion for life.
4 5	WHEREAS, Mr. Nathaniel Bazemore was a father, son, brother, and a member of the Constituent Service Staff for the Honorable Trayon White, Sr;
6	WHEREAS, he overcame challenges in his life and became a faithful practicing Muslim;
7 8	WHEREAS, Mr. Bazemore had an irresistible and gorgeous personality that would fill a room with his bright smile, loving spirit and thirst for knowledge;
9	WHEREAS, he took each day as a gift to make the most out of and to enjoy;
10 11 12	WHEREAS, Mr. Bazemore connected with many people in the John A. Wilson Building and was proud of his associations with Councilmembers particularly the Honorable Trayon White, Sr. and Elissa Silverman;
13	WHEREAS, he was known for his humble nature and bright smile;
14 15	WHEREAS, Mr. Bazemore received numerous acknowledgment of his excellent constituent services assistance and professionalism;
16 17	WHEREAS, through his life experiences and example, Mr. Bazemore was requested to share his story and inspiration to others;
18 19	WHEREAS, each day, Mr. Bazemore would acknowledge, "insha Allah" as he would speak about the future; and
20 21	WHEREAS, it is now befitting to quote the Qur'an Surah Baqarah; 2:156, "Inna lillahi wa inna ilayhi raji'un إِنَّا لِلَّهِ وَاجِعُونَ "To Allah we belong and to him we return;" and
22	WHEREAS, Mr. Bazemore will be missed but not forgotten.
23 24 25	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Mr. Nathaniel Bazemore, Jr. Ceremonial Recognition Resolution of 2019."

Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia honors and remembers Mr. Nathaniel
Bazemore, Jr. for his dedication, professionalism, service to others and his passion for life.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.

30
31